|



WASTE of the WEST:
Public Lands RANCHING

Lynn
J;!obs



Second Printing

This second printing of
Waste of the West features new cover art and better
cover stock. Typos and other minor problems have been corrected.

As we go to press
again, new material on public lands
ranching keeps pouring in (wish I could have
used it in the book). Thanks to everyone. Already it seems I have
enough written, verbal, and visual input to fill another book (perish the thought!).

By far most of this
new material reinforces the
basic premise of this book: public lands ranching
should be ended, ASAP. The situation is not significantly
improving as claimed by the industry, and cannot really improve so
long as public lands ranching continues. This is becoming increasingly evident
to more and more people. The movement is growing. Ranching has become a major issue.

Waste has been praised
by the public and ignored by the public lands
ranching establishment. With a little luck, and help from supporters,
this book and the message it carries will spread far and wide. Keep on truckin’ !

Copyright © 1991 by Lynn Jacobs
Allrights reserved.
Printed in USA.

1st printing: November, 1991. 2,000 copies.
2nd printing: December, 1992. 5,000 copies.

Produced, published, and distributed by:
Lynn Jacobs
PO.Box 5784
Tucson, Arizona 85703
(602)578-3173

$28 tpostpaicy
ORDER COPIES OF THIS BOOK FROM ADDRESS ABOVE.
INQUIRE ABOUT BULK ORDERS.

Except for short passages, contact author for permission to reproduce author’s material.
Photos by author unless otherwise indicated.

Cover illustration by: Charles Thomas Illustration, Tucson, AZ.
Printed by: Arizona Lithographers, Tucson, AZ.

ISBN 0-9629386-0-2



For the Earth,
its defenders and healers,
and the Natural way.



Table of mContents

WASTE OF THE WEST: Public Lands RANCHING
by Lynn Jacobs

FOREWORD 1
PREFACE 3-6
INTRODUCTION 7-8
® ChapterI
HISTORY OF PUBLIC LANDS RANCHING 9-19
@ Chapter 11
PUBLIC LANDS RANCHING TODAY 20-32
@ Chapter III
LIVESTOCK GRAZING: ENVIRONMENTAL EFFECTS 33-201
Plants 33-43
Grassland 43-49
Forest 49-56
Brushland 56-59
Desert 60-65
Conclusions: Plants 65-71
Soil 71-81
Water 82
Watersheds 82-83
Surface Waters 84-93
Riparian Areas 94-102
Flooding 103-107
Water Quality 107-110
Animals 111
Large Native Ungulates 112-121
Disease and Parasites 121-123
Other Native Animals 124-139
Fire 140-144
Air 145-151
Understanding Livestock Grazing 152-166
Exclosures and Fenceline Contrasts 167-189
Livestock Grazing Photos 190-201
® Chapter IV
RANGE DEVELOPMENT: ENVIRONMENTAL EFFECTS 202-345
Range "Improvements” 203
Fences 203-210
Water Developments 211-220
Roads 221-224
Salt 225-226
Other Range Developments 226-229
Range Management 229
Plant Enemies 229-235
Mechanical Methods 235-237
Chemical Methods 237-239
Biological Methods 240
Livestock Methods 241-242
Fire Management 242-247
Seeding 247-251
Animal Enemies 252

Predators 252-291




Competitors

Pests

"No-goods"
Livestock Management
Understanding Range Development

Range Development Photos

® Chapter V
LIVESTOCK SUFFER, TOO

® Chapter VI
GLOBAL PERSPECTIVE

©® Chapter VII

WELFARE RANCHING
Grazing Fees
Squandering Our Taxes
Other Losses

® Chapter VIII
SOCIAL/CULTURAL ISSUES

® Chapter IX

POLITICS
Publications and Public Relations

Other Public Ranchlands
©® Chapter X

292-305
306-313
313-314

BENEFITS OF PUBLIC LANDS RANCHING

@ Chapter XI
JUSTIFICATIONS/MYTHS

©® Chapter XII

ALTERNATIVES
Reform
Raised Grazing Fees
Competitive or Open Bid Leases
Game Ranching
Savory’s Salvation
The Stockmen’s Solution
The Last Roundup

@ Chapter XIII

A FUTURE FOR PUBLIC LANDS RANCHING?

® Chapter XIV

GET INVOLVED
What You Can Do to Help
Contacts
Public Lands Ranching Roundup
Petition
Public Lands Ranching Statistics
Quotations

PRINCIPAL LITERATURE CONSULTED
INDEX

PHOTO CREDITS

ILLUSTRATION CREDITS

THE END

331-345

315-321
321-331

346-354

355-367

368-423
370-380
381-401
402-423

424-438

439-485
462-464
465-485

486

487-519

520-540
520-521
521-522
522-523
523-525
525-534
534-535
536-540

541-546

547-577
558-564
565
566
567
568-572
573-577

578-592
593-601
601
601
602






