Waste of the West

Public Lands Ranching



WASTE of the WEST: Public Lands RANCHING Lynn Jacobs

Second Printing

This second printing of Waste of the West features new cover art and better cover stock. Typos and other minor problems have been corrected.

As we go to press again, new material on public lands ranching keeps pouring in (wish I could have used it in the book). Thanks to everyone. Already it seems I have enough written, verbal, and visual input to fill another book (perish the thought!).

By far most of this

new material reinforces the basic premise of this book: public lands ranching should be ended, ASAP. The situation is *not* significantly improving as claimed by the industry, and *cannot* really improve so long as public lands ranching continues. This is becoming increasingly evident to more and more people. The movement is growing. Ranching has become a major issue.

Waste has been praised by the public and ignored by the public lands ranching establishment. With a little luck, and help from supporters, this book and the message it carries will spread far and wide. Keep on truckin' !

Copyright © 1991 by Lynn Jacobs All rights reserved. Printed in USA.

1st printing: November, 1991. 2,000 copies. 2nd printing: December, 1992. 5,000 copies.

Produced, published, and distributed by:

Lynn Jacobs P.O.Box 5784 Tucson, Arizona 85703 (602)578-3173

\$28 (postpaid) ORDER COPIES OF THIS BOOK FROM ADDRESS ABOVE. INQUIRE ABOUT BULK ORDERS.

Except for short passages, contact author for permission to reproduce author's material. Photos by author unless otherwise indicated.

> Cover illustration by: Charles Thomas Illustration, Tucson, AZ. Printed by: Arizona Lithographers, Tucson, AZ.

ISBN 0-9629386-0-2

For the Earth, its defenders and healers, and the Natural way.

	Table of C	_		-		
WASTE OF THE WEST: Public Lands RANCHING by Lynn Jacobs						
FOREWORD PREFACE INTRODUCTIO	ON				1 3-6 7-8	
 Chapter I HISTORY OF PUBLIC LANDS RANCHING 					9-19	
 Chapter II PUBLIC LANDS RANCHING TODAY 					20-32	
 Chapter III LIVESTOCK G Plants 	RAZING: ENVIRONMENT	TAL EFFE	CTS	33-43	33-201	
Soil	Grassland Forest Brushland Desert Conclusions: Plants		43-49 49-56 56-59 60-65 65-71			
Water	Watersheds Surface Waters Riparian Areas Flooding		82-83 84-93 94-102 103-107	82		
Animals	Water Quality s Large Native Ungulates Disease and Parasites Other Native Animals		107-110 112-121 121-123 124-139	111		
Fire Air Underst	tanding Livestock Grazing Exclosures and Fenceline Contra Livestock Grazing Photos	ists	167-189 190-201	140-144 145-151 152-166		
	LOPMENT: ENVIRONMEN Improvements"	NTAL EFF		203	202-345	
B.	Fences Water Developments Roads Salt Other Range Developments		203-210 211-220 221-224 225-226 226-229	200		
Range N	Anagement Plant Enemies Mechanical Methods Chemical Methods Biological Methods Livestock Methods Fire Management Seeding Animal Enemies Predators	235-237 237-239 240 241-242 242-247 247-251 252-291	229-235 252	229		

Competitors 292-305 Pests 306-313 "No-goods" 313-314 Livestock Management Understanding Range Development Range Development Photos	315-321 321-331 331-345
 Chapter V LIVESTOCK SUFFER, TOO 	346-354
 Chapter VI GLOBAL PERSPECTIVE 	355-367
 Chapter VII WELFARE RANCHING Grazing Fees Squandering Our Taxes Other Losses 	368-423 370-380 381-401 402-423
 Chapter VIII SOCIAL/CULTURAL ISSUES 	424-438
 Chapter IX POLITICS Publications and Public Relations Other Public Ranchlands 	439-485 462-464 465-485
 Chapter X BENEFITS OF PUBLIC LANDS RANCHING 	486
 Chapter XI JUSTIFICATIONS/MYTHS 	487-519
 Chapter XII ALTERNATIVES Reform Raised Grazing Fees Competitive or Open Bid Leases Game Ranching Savory's Salvation The Stockmen's Solution The Last Roundup 	520-540 520-521 521-522 522-523 523-525 525-534 534-535 536-540
 Chapter XIII A FUTURE FOR PUBLIC LANDS RANCHING? 	541-546
 Chapter XIV GET INVOLVED What You Can Do to Help Contacts Public Lands Ranching Roundup Petition Public Lands Ranching Statistics Quotations 	547-577 558-564 565 566 567 568-572 573-577
PRINCIPAL LITERATURE CONSULTED INDEX PHOTO CREDITS ILLUSTRATION CREDITS THE END	578-592 593-601 601 601 602